UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE DRUGS VII LLC, Petitioner

V.

POZEN INC., Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2015-01680 Patent No. 8,852,636

POWER OF ATTORNEY *37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)*

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), the Patent Owner, Pozen Inc., hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent No. 8,858,996:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Stephen M. Hash, Ph.D.	Margaret J. Sampson, Ph. D.
VINSON & ELKINS LLP	VINSON & ELKINS LLP
2801 Via Fortuna	2801 Via Fortuna
Suite 100	Suite 100
Austin, TX 78746-7568	Austin, TX 78746-7568
Tel +1.512.542.8504	Tel +1.512.542.8569
Fax +1.512.236.3278	Fax +1.512.236.3264
shash@velaw.com	msampson@velaw.com
USPTO Reg. No. 45,490	USPTO Reg. No. 47,052
	Jeffrey S. Gritton
	VINSON & ELKINS LLP
	2801 Via Fortuna
	Suite 100
	Austin, TX 78746-7568
	Tel +1.512.542.8531
	Fax +1.512.236.3315
	jgritton@velaw.com
	USPTO Reg. No. 65,314



Case No. IPR2015-01680 Patent Owner POZEN INC. Patent Owner Power of Attorney

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Patent Owner, Pozen Inc.

SIGNATURE: Melda M. Thomas

NAME:

DATE:



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), 42.105(a))

I, Ricardo Rodriguez, hereby certify that on this 28th day of August, 2015, the foregoing Patent Owner Power of Attorney was served electronically via email on the following:

Amy E. LaValle alavalle@conleyrose.com

Jerry C. Harris, Jr. jcharris@conleyrose.com

Rodney B. Carroll rcarroll@conleyrose.com

Conley Rose, P.C. 5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 500 Plano, Texas 75024

Date: August 28, 2015 BY: /s/ Ricardo Rodriguez

Ricardo Rodriguez Reg. No. 40,789 Counsel for Patent Owner

